The term “Employee Appointment/Hire Date” 
shall mean the date on which an employee begins his or her employment with the 
City and for which he or she is entitled to compensation under applicable law. 

E. Hiring Incentive. The term “Hiring Incentive” shall mean two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500) for each Eligible Lateral Police Officer and one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($1,500) for each Eligible Lateral Public Safety Dispatcher. 

F. Offer Date. The term “Offer Date” shall mean the date on which a written offer of 
employment is issued by the City to a potential employee. 

G. Retention Incentive. The term “Retention Incentive” shall mean two thousand five 

hundred dollars ($2,500) for each Eligible Lateral Police Officer and one thousand 
five hundred dollars ($1,500) for each Eligible Lateral Public Safety Dispatcher. 

H. Probation Completion Date. The term “Probation Completion Date” shall mean the 
date on which an Eligible Lateral Police Officer or Eligible Lateral Public Safety 
Dispatcher successfully completes their initial probationary period, as provided for